

**Order dated**

31-07-18

TO day is fixed for evidence. Accd files a hazria one p.w is present .Ld app files a petn praying for time.prayer is allow.

TO 31-08-2018 for evidence

S/d

A.C.J.M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas