

GR 264/2007 (Regn. No. 264/2007)

Order dt. 19-09-2023.

Sole accused on c/b is present by filing hazira. Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule. S/R is received after service upon CSW no. 6 and 7. Ld. APP on behalf of prosecution files petition praying for time to examine CSW no. 7 and also praying for not examining CSW no. 6.

Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice. Hence, case is adjourned.

To 08-01-2024 / 09-01-2024 for further evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW nos. 2 and 5 fixing 08-01-2024 for S/R and CSW no. 7 fixing 09-01-2024 for S/R. BC- II to comply.

Accused person as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.