

GR- 264/2007 (Reg No. - 264/2007)

Order dated 08-01-2024.

Today is fixed for further evidence. S/R received after service upon CSW nos. 2 and 5 along with a death intimation of CSW 2. Accused persons take no steps. Due to resolution of local bar the case is adjourned today.

Call for report from P.S. concerned in respect of death of witness namely, Sadhana Das (serial no. 2 in c/s as PW 2)

To 09-01-2024 for evidence as scheduled. BC II to comply.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
kakdwip, 24- parganas (south)

Sd/-
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
kakdwip, 24- parganas (south)